
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/12/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,348,024
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,465,425

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,588,696
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 2,718,131
2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,854,038
3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 2,996,740

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 3,146,577
1.66% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,111,816 $88,089,455 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 18.1% 8th Payment 3,303,905

-18.27% -10.85% 6 01/07/26 Wed $21,130,224 $104,005,700 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.6% 21.0% 9th Payment 3,469,101
11.89% 10.00% 7 01/10/26 Sat $29,721,946 $126,336,558 $124,000,000 $56,000,000 2.214 5.0% 25.0% 10th Payment 3,642,556

1.00% 1.00% 8 01/12/26 Mon $18,292,934 $140,109,407 $137,000,000 $61,900,000 2.214 3.1% 27.3% 11th Payment 3,824,683
1.00% 1.00% 9 01/14/26 Wed $21,341,526 $156,177,557 $156,000,000 $70,500,000 2.214 3.6% 29.9% 12th Payment 4,015,918
4.71% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $31,121,850 $179,609,366 $130,000,000 $58,700,000 2.214 5.2% 33.5% 13th Payment 4,216,714
4.87% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $19,183,800 $194,052,952 $144,000,000 $65,000,000 2.214 3.2% 35.7% 14th Payment 4,427,549
3.68% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $22,126,681 $210,712,250 $155,000,000 $70,000,000 2.214 3.7% 38.1% 15th Payment 4,648,927
4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $32,481,874 $235,168,028 $171,000,000 $77,200,000 2.214 5.4% 41.4% 16th Payment 4,881,373
3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,765,069 $250,049,255 $184,000,000 $83,100,000 2.214 3.3% 43.4% 17th Payment 5,125,442
2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $22,569,215 $267,041,739 $196,000,000 $88,500,000 2.214 3.8% 45.5% 18th Payment 5,381,714
0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $32,559,831 $291,556,211 $214,000,000 $96,700,000 2.214 5.4% 48.5% 19th Payment 5,650,799
6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $21,083,399 $307,430,016 $224,000,000 $101,200,000 2.214 3.5% 50.3% 20th Payment 5,933,339
4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $23,679,620 $325,258,530 $240,000,000 $108,400,000 2.214 4.0% 52.3% 21st Payment 6,230,006
9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $35,682,319 $352,123,940 $260,000,000 $117,400,000 2.214 5.9% 55.1% 22nd Payment 6,541,507
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $22,137,569 $368,791,435 $268,000,000 $121,000,000 2.214 3.7% 56.7% 23rd Payment 6,868,582

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $21,548,454 $385,015,383 $374,000,000 $168,900,000 2.214 3.6% 58.3% 24th Payment 7,212,011
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $39,964,197 $415,104,642 $400,000,000 $180,700,000 2.214 6.6% 61.1% 25th Payment 7,572,612
7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,687,199 $432,938,862 $412,000,000 $186,100,000 2.214 4.0% 62.6% 26th Payment 7,951,242
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $23,487,815 $450,622,965 $435,000,000 $196,500,000 2.214 3.9% 64.1% 27th Payment 8,348,804
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $42,362,049 $482,517,580 $468,000,000 $211,400,000 2.214 7.0% 66.6% 28th Payment 8,766,245
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $25,819,047 $501,956,880 $477,000,000 $215,400,000 2.214 4.3% 68.0% 29th Payment 9,204,557

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $27,010,987 $522,293,598 $500,000,000 $225,800,000 2.214 4.5% 69.5% 30th Payment 9,664,785
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $51,893,510 $561,364,501 $535,000,000 $241,600,000 2.214 8.5% 72.1% Total 156,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/12/2026


